• Minimise the potential adverse effects resulting from volatility on financial markets.

The Group continually monitors its forecast financial position against these criteria.

It is, and has been throughout the period under review, Group policy that no speculative trading in financial instruments be
undertaken

 (i) Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long term debt obligations. Interest rate
risk on cash and short term deposits is not considered to be a material risk due to the short term nature of these
financial instruments.

The interest rates for term deposits are fixed and there is no material risk for interest bearing assets. There is no other
financial asset or liability bearing interest rate risk except for interest bearing loans and borrowings, the sensitivity of
which is disclosed below.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date:

At 30 June 2012, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

  Consolidated

Higher/(Lower)
  2012 2011
  $’000s $’000s

Judgments of reasonably possible movements:
Post tax profit
+1.0% (100 basis points)  318 (305)
-1.0% (100 basis points)  (318) 305

Reasonable possible movements in interest rates were determined based on the Group’s mix of debt in Australia and
foreign countries, relationship with financial institutions and review of last two years’ historical movements and economic
forecaster’s expectations.
.
CI Resources, both parent and group, is exposed to interest rate risks in Australia. To minimise the effects of the potential
adversities, the management attempt to limit these effects through constant reviewing of the financial markets.

CI RESOURCES LIMITED

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2012